
AAA # County Name Phone Number Email Address
1 Del Norte, Humboldt A1AA Receptionist 707-442-3763 seniorinfo@a1aa.org

2 Lassen, Modoc, Trinity, Siskiyou, 
Shasta Teri Gabriel teri@psa2.org teri@psa2.org

3 Butte, Colusa, Glenn, Tehama, 
Plumas Carmy Miller 530-898-5923 cmiller80@csuchico.edu

4 Nevada - Grass Valley Area Gold Country Community Services 530-273-4961
4 Nevada - Truckee Area Sharon Romack 530-550-7600 sharon@sierraseniors.org
4 Placer CDFA 916-657-3231 grants@cdfa.ca.gov
4 Sacramento Meals On Wheels 916-444-9533 grants@cdfa.ca.gov
4 Sutter, Yuba CDFA 916-657-3231 grants@cdfa.ca.gov
4 Yolo CDFA 916-657-3231 grants@cdfa.ca.gov
5 Marin Mandy Reyes 415-473-2136 amreyes@marincounty.org

6 San Francisco Sarah Chan 415-355-3550 Sarah.chan@sfgov.org

7 Contra Costa Kathy Arana 925-608-4887 karana2@ehsd.cccounty.us

8 San Mateo Anna Sawamura 650-573-5012 asawamura@smcgov.org

9 Alameda Mary Louise Zernicke 510-798-7333 mlzernicke@gmail.com

10 Santa Clara Henri Villalovoz 408-350-3224 hvillalovoz@mysourcewise.com

11 San Joaquin Carmen Matty-Cervantes 209-468-1422 Cmatty-cervantes@sjgov.org

12 Alpine, Amador, Calaveras, 
Mariposa, Tuolumne Tracey Sawyer 209-532-6272 x224 tsawyer@area12.org

13 San Benito, Santa Cruz Caren Dix 831-688-0400 x118 carend@seniorscouncil.org

14 Fresno, Madera Jean Robinson 559-600-4405 jrobinson@fmaaa.org

15 Kings, Tulare Christine Tidwell 559-624-8063 ctidwell@tularehhsa.org

17 San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara Joyce Ellen Lippman 805-925-9554 seniors@KCBX.net

18 Ventura Patti Jaeger 805-477-7339 senior.nutrition@ventura.org

19 LA county Agueda Covarrubias   213-739-7386 acovarrubias@wdacs.lacounty.gov

20 San Bernardino Bernice Parra 909-891-3969 bparra@hss.sbcounty.gov

21 Riverside Jamiko Bell 951-867-3800 jrbell@rivco.org

22 Orange Marco A. Rodriguez (714) 480-6482 Marco.Rodriguez@occr.ocgov.com

23 San Diego Charli Brand 858-495-5695 Charli.Brand@sdcounty.ca.gov

25 LA city Jake Wood 213-202-5646 jacob.wood@lacity.org

26 Lake, Mendocino Dena Eddings 707-995-4298 Dena.eddings@lakecountyca.gov

27 Sonoma Katie Parrish 707-565-5903 kparrish@schsd.org

28 Napa Shirley King 707-253-6128 sking@can-v.org

28 Solano Meg Zentner 925-771-1303 mzentner@foodbankccs.org

29 El Dorado Jordan Brushia 530-621-6251 jordan.brushia@edcgov.us

30 Stanislaus Jill Erickson 209-525-4611 ericksj@stancounty.com

31 Merced Gabby Rojas 209-385-7550 x7401 arojas@hsa.co.merced.ca.us

32 Monterey Kathleen Murray-Phillips 831-796-3530 murrayphillipsk@co.monterey.ca.us

33 Kern Lupe Garcia 661-868-1067 garcial@kerncounty.com
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